

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

WHEREAS: The City of Winston-Salem is a sustainable community that depends on

public works infrastructure to ensure our health, safety, and well-being; and

WHEREAS: public works professionals, engineers, managers, and private sector

employees plan, design, build, operate, and maintain transportation, water supplies, sewage and refuse disposal systems, public buildings, and other

structures and facilities essential to serving our people; and

WHEREAS: our community is safer, and individuals and families can enjoy the quality

of life that makes the City of Winston-Salem special because of the

dedication of public works professionals; and

WHEREAS: the City of Winston-Salem joins the American Public Works Association,

and other interested agencies and organizations, in recognizing the contributions of public works professionals to the health, safety, and welfare

of the City of Winston-Salem.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, J. ALLEN JOINES, Mayor of the City of Winston-Salem, North Carolina, do hereby proclaim May 17-23, 2020 as

NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK

Given under my hand and seal this 18th day of May, 2020.

| J. ALLELIA JOHALD | |
|-------------------|--|
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Mayor

I ALLEN IOINES